Ranking Nationality Name

1 NED

2 ITA

3 ESP

3 ESP

5ITA

5ITA

7 ESP

7 ESP

7 ESP

7 ESP
11 NED
11 ITA
13 ITA
14 ITA
15 ESP
15 ESP
17 NED
18 ESP
18 ESP
18 ESP
18 ESP
22 ITA
22 ITA
24 NED
25 ITA
25 ITA
27 ESP
28 NED
29 ESP
29 ESP
29 ESP
32 NED
32 NED
34 ESP
34 ITA
34 ESP
34 ESP
34 ESP
34 ESP
34 BEL
34 BEL
34 ITA
34 ITA
44 1TA
45 ESP
46 BEL
46 ITA
48 ECU
48 ESP

Thomas Panken
Stefano Indomenico
Alejandro Calvo Perez
Samuel Rivas Garcia
Antonio Veneziani

Enzo Vista

Francisco Cabeza Teres
Jorge Abad Laguens
Juan Zamora Perez
Pablo Villarroya Lazaro
Jorrit Hazebroek

Pietro Giovannini
Alessandro Pirrotta
Antonio Palma
Alejandro Merino Nieto
Victor Ortega Garcia
Floris Janssen
Alejandro Garcia Calahorro
Antonio Garcia Fernandez
David Esteban Esposito
Hugo Girona Diaz
Francesco Giammusso
Gian Andrea Farabbi
Pieter Hermus

Matteo Sargolini
Pirrotta Alessandro
Antonio Gilo Palomino
Daan Jans

Abraham Mufiioz Zurita
Arnau Carbonell Ortells
Miguel Mufioz Zurita
Alexandros Bakker

Sam Langendorff
Adrian Molina Lopez
Edoardo Riso

Izan Violero Lloret

Jairo Guerrero Escarcena
Javier Bolumar Orti
Leon Ortega lbanez
Natan Vermeieren
Norman Winter
Riccardo Rizzato
Ruggiero Ranuzzi
Niccolo' Lomoro
Bentahor Espino Mustafa
Achiel Pille

Pietro Sisalli

Agustin Alvarez Puente
Leon Ruiz Shannon

total Points
1450
1325
1300
1300
1250
1250
1000
1000
1000
1000
950
950
825
705
675
675
650
600
600
600
600
525
525
505
500
500
480
475
450
450
450
405
405
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
285
275
255
255
250
250



48 ECU
51 ESP
51 ITA
51 ESP
51 BEL
55 ITA
55 FIN
57 ESP
57 ESP
57 ITA
57 ECU
57 ESP
57 ECU
57 ESP
57 ESP
57 ESP
57 ESP
57 BEL
57 ITA
57 ESP
57 ESP
57 ESP
57 NED
57 ITA
57 BEL
57 BEL
76 ITA
76 ITA
76 ITA
76 ESP
76 ITA
81 ESP
82 ESP
82 ESP
82 ESP
82 ESP
82 ESP
82 ESP
82 ESP
82 ESP
82 ESP
82 ITA
82 ESP
82 BEL
82 ESP
82 ESP
82 ITA
82 ESP
82 BEL
82 ESP

Matias Nicolas Lopez Castro
David Pelaez Lopez
Giovanni Ferrari

Mario Guerrero Martinez
Stan Gailliaert

Alessio Ligori

Riio Kuusisto

Alejandro Acosta Cabrera
Alvaro Pozo Marroyo
Andrea Mangiante
Anthony Jair Delgado Cedefio
Carlos Marti Martinez

Darek Matthew Figueroa Acosta

Guillermo Vera Cebollero
lago Fuertes Leonardo
Javier Del Cacho

Jorge Cuenca Tornero
Lasse van Looy

Luca Di Matteo

Manuel Castaino Salguero
Marcel Font Guell

Miguel Escoredo Mufioz
Nino Zweers

Ruggero Ranuzzi

Sam Cuyvers

Yrjo Cuffez

Diego Coppola

Ettore Signorini
Gianfilippo Pompili
Moises Silva Bellorin
Tommaso Finati

Ivan Garcia Martinez
Adria Lopez Caldentey
Adrian Sanchez Contreras
Alberto Alvarez Moya
Alejandro Azorin Sanchez
Alejandro Espinosa Sepulveda
Alejandro Gomez Perez
Alejandro Guinaldo Martin
Alejandro Perez Checa
Alejandro Rebollo Palacios
Alessandro Pietro Sala
Andres Alonso Delgado
Arthur Benais

Breogan Antas Solano
Carles lvars Mas

Cristian Franzi

Daniel Rubio Galtsova
Daniels Rube

David Peiro Castello

250
225
225
225
225
180
180
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
105
105
105
105
105
100
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75



82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
142
142
142
142
142
142
148
149

ITA

ESP
ESP
ITA

ITA

ITA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FIN

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA

BEL
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA

ESP
ESP
ITA

BEL
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA

ITA

ESP
BEL
BEL
ESP
FIN

ITA

ESP
ESP
ECU
ESP
ECU
ITA

ITA

ESP
ESP
ECU

Edoardo Casciani

Erik Perez Fernandez
Fernando Molina Lopez
Filippo Girgenti

Filippo Rudelli

Francesco Cocco

Hugo Jimenez Reina

Ivan Pallares Mata

Izan Gil Sampere

Javier Garcia Caro

Javier Mora Cuart

Jesus Alvarez Hornillo

Joa Takala

Jorge Carrasco Herrereo
Jorge Correa Cordoba
Jose Aix Garcia

Jose Alberto Conde Garcia
Juan Elvira Perez
Leovigildo Gomez Perez
Lorenzo lannarelli

Louis Struyf

Lucca Berenguer Ortega
Manuel Ramirez Perez
Marc Navarro Alborch
Marco Ronzoni

Marcos Pastor Montilla
Marcos Perez Ruiz

Mario Federico D'Ugo
Mattis Van Hoorenbeeck
Miguel Hernandez Carretero
Miguel Roman Moreno
Oscar Mulet Bafiuls
Riccardo Brasili

Riccardo Crivellaro
Rodrigo Romero Escolar
Rube Daniels

Sander Neirinck

Sergio Rodriguez Holgado
Takalajoa

Tommaso Parrillo

Unai Martin Gorrochategui
Van Thanh

Cesar Julio Vinces Tituano
lan Martin Milone Casanovas

Raul Alejandro Lopez Zambrano

Ruben Simone Rosati
Ruggiero Cafagna
Thiago Rodriguez Peyrano

Hugo Iglesias Garcia-Bustamante

Adriano Delgado Loor

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
60
60
60
60
60
60
50
30



149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171

ESP
NED
ITA
ITA
POR
ESP
ITA
ESP
POR
ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP
BEL
POR
ITA
POR
ECU
ESP
NED
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Alvaro Gonzalez Figueroa
Dirk Reyneveld

Federico Mario D'Ugo
Federico Parise

Goncalo Jorge

Guillermo Fernandez Sanchez
Jacopo Montani

Jaime Diaz-Pines Rodriguez
Joao Leal

Luis Salinero Murillo
Matteo Di Luca

Mattia Manferdi

Nicolas Garcia Perez

Noah Van Deyns

Pablo Achando

Riccardo Salvi

Rodrigo Sanchez-Fuentes Rivero

Sebastian Vizcaino Paredes
Sergio Tierno Herrero

Tim Van Tilburg

Tommaso Bergonzoni
Alberto Lastortres Mancilla
Alejandro Armesto Lopez
Alejandro Barrera Garcia
Alejandro Vague Marin-Roig
Alonso Moreno Mufioz
Alvaro Abad Diaz

Alvaro Moreno Herrera
Antonio Jesus Dorado Duran
Antonio Sierra Sampalo
Beni Gomez Cabrera
Fernando Pastrana Sampayo
Francisco Marquez Arenas
Gines Pedregosa Del Rio
Hector Rapallo Nufiez

Hugo Navalon Navajas
Ismael Jesus Conejo Melero
Ivan Del Aguila Navarro
Ivan Perez Monje

Jaime Notario Garrido
Jaume Gonzalez Colom
Javier Quesada Dominguez
Juan Fernando Salido Romero
Leo Mancebo Gamez

Leon David Ruiz Shannon
Luca Jimenez Garcia

Lucas Guzman Perez

Lucas Perez Marin

Manuel Huete Del Olmo
Marcos Gonzalez Gil

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
215
215
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
227
227

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Marcos Lluch Lopez

Mario Belizon Barrionuevo
Martin Jose Reyes Martin
Mateo Alvarez Galdames
Miguel Rincon Parras

Nicolas Aguirre Sanchez

Oscar Guerrero Pascual

Oscar Mendoza Fernandez
Pablo Barcelona Berdejo

Pablo Garcia Ortega

Pau Fuster Martin

Pelayo De Nicolas Nuiez
Ricardo Molina Sanchez

Ruben Palacios Guerrero
Samuel Jesus Reyes Martin
Aimar Benitez Bernet

Ivan Trujillo Chang

Alejandro Guerrero Moyano
Esteban Sanchez-Roldan Roldan
Francisco Javier Vergillos Alonso
Francisco Martinez Roman
Gonzalo Jimenez Gavira

Javier Maria Barrera De La Fuente
Justo Aguilar Del Rio

Oscar Mozo Garcia

Pedro Alvarez Bejarano

Rafael Garcia Guardefio
Acoidan Medina Lopez

David Hernandez Antonio

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
15
15
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



